RESOLUTION NO. 23-10

A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE EMPLOYMENT OF JAYDEN HOLLINGER AS PART-TIME SUMMER EMPLOYEE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Village of New Madison, determined the necessity to pay Jayden Hollinger for a temporary period as a part-time employee to help with streets, water and wastewater dept; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of New Madison, Darke County, Ohio:

SECTION ONE: Jayden Hollinger is hired as a part-time employee to assist with streets, water and wastewater depts not to exceed 35 hours per week at \$10.10 per hour.

SECTION TWO: That this Resolution shall be declared to be an emergency measure, necessary for the continued health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the Village of New Madison, Ohio, in that the same is necessary in order to promote the orderly continuation of services to the citizens of the Village of New Madison, Ohio; and therefore, this Resolution shall be declared to be in full force and effect from its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed this day of	, 2023.
	President of Council
ATTEST:	resident of Council
Fiscal Officer	
APPROVED by the Mayor thisday of	, 2023.
Mayor	